

Ms. Lorraine Anderson Energy Communities Alliance

Ms. Lorraine Anderson has been a member of the Arvada City Council since 1985, and is currently serving in her sixth term. She has served in many other City roles, including Mayor Pro Tem for six years, a member of the Planning Commission for four years, founding member of the Arvada Clean Air Advisory Committee, and founding member of the Arvada Economic Development Corporation.

Ms. Anderson is the former President of the Colorado Municipal League (CML), a statewide organization of 264 municipalities, and was a member of the CML Executive Board for thirteen years. She is a member of the National League of Cities (NLC), and chaired the Energy, Environment, and Natural Resources (EENR) Steering Committee. Ms. Anderson also chaired the Clean Air Task Force in 2002 which developed NLC's policy on the reauthorization of the Clean Air Act. She was a member of the NLC Immigration Task Force 2006, 2007. She served on the NLC Board of Directors for two years and now serves on the NLC Advisory Board.

Ms. Anderson has been a member of the Board of Directors of the Denver Regional Council of Governments (DRCOG), the Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO), since 1991, and served as Chair in 2004. She was Chair of the Transportation Policy Committee for seven years, and is past Chair of the Metro Vision Policy Committee.

Ms. Anderson was the lead representative for the City of Arvada for the Rocky Flats Coalition of Local Governments and is the organization's former Chair. She is past Chair of the Rocky Flats Stewardship Council. She is an active member of the Board of Directors of the Energy Communities Alliance and serves as Chair of that group.

Ms. Anderson has a BS degree in Business Administration from Regis University. She is retired as co-owner of Anderson Tire Service, Inc. She served as President of the Mountain States Tire Dealers Association in 1988, and was one of two women first elected to the Board of Directors and the first woman to serve as President.

Mrs. Anderson is married, and has four grown children and eight grandchildren.